
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

 

Harley  6 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Toby and Piper-Pru 
Columbia: Cathal 
Voyager: Mathew and Alfie R 
Atlantis:  
Challenger: Allie 
Endeavour: Bailey and Ethan 

Mon 10 Dec European Day—Atlantis Class 

Wed 12 Dec Y1/2 Nativity Dress rehearsal 

Thu 13 Dec Y1/2 Nativity 9:15am 

Fri 14 Dec Discovery Class Nativity 2:30pm 

  Columbia and Voyager Ice Skating Trip 

  Christmas Jumper Day 

Mon 17 Dec Father Christmas Visit—AM 

  Class Parties 

Tue 18 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents 9-10am 

  Christmas Lunch 

Wed 19 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

  Carols in Church 9am 

Thu 3 Jan  First Day of Term Three 

Wed 23 Jan Discovery Workshop - Stay And Play: 9am 

11 – 15 Feb Focus Week - Diversity 

Tue 12 Feb  Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Thu 14 Feb Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Fri 15 Feb  Challenger Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term Three  
Mon 25 Feb  First Day of Term Four 

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections 

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop – “Read with me” 2:30pm 

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day 

  Voyager Assembly: 9am 

Fri 22 Mar Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Fri 29 Mar Mothers Day Market 

  Endeavour Assembly: 9am 

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four 

Tue 23 Apr First Day of Term Five 

Tue 30 Apr Discovery Workshop – Learn with Me: 2:30pm 

Fri 10 May Year 5 Kent Test and Residential Meeting: 3:10pm 

13-17 May KS2 SATs Week 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 

  New Intake Meeting 

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

  Mini-Festival  3-6pm 

 

 

 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term 6 

Swimming Dates: 

1/3/19—Atlantis Y3   26/4/19—Endeavour 
8/3/19—Atlantis Y3   3/5/19—Endeavour 
15/3/19—Atlantis Y3  10/5/19—Endeavour 
22/3/19—Atlantis Y3  17/5/19—Endeavour 
22/3/19—Atlantis Y3  24/5/19—Endeavour 
29/9/19—Atlantis Y3   
5/4/19—Atlantis Y3 

PTA Event Dates: 

17 December Father Christmas AM 
8 February Disco 3.15 - 4.30 
15 March Quiz 6pm 
29 March Mothers Day Market 
4 April Easter Hunt 3.15 - 4.30 
14 May Film Night 3.15 - 4.30 
5 July Summer Fayre 3.15 - 5.00 

Forest School Sessions: 

 

Forest School will continue in Term 3. Dates to follow.  

TEAM POINTS—To be continued this week 

Tilmanstone - 604  Chislet - 699 

Snowdown - 578  Betteshanger - 776 



Monday 10 December 2018 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers 

Class Assembly 

Thank you to all of those who came along to Columbia class 

assembly on Friday.  We hope that you enjoyed spending 

time with the children looking through their books during 

the morning. 

Christmas Fayre 

We had a fantastic turnout at the Christmas Fayre after 

school on Friday.  Once again, a big thank you must go to 

Mrs Silverton who spends many hours preparing an event 

such as this.   

Ice Skating 

The first of our two Ice Skating experiences took place on 

Thursday.  Endeavour and Challenger classes had the     

opportunity to Ice Skate – for many of the children this was 

their first opportunity to take part in such an activity.  This 

week, the children in Columbia and Voyager will take to the 

ice.   

European Day—Atlantis Class 

Today, Atlantis class held their European Day. It was great 

to see so many children make the effort to dress for the day 

– thank you to parents for contributing towards this! The 

children have tasted continental breakfast, made pitta pizza 

and taken part in Flamenco dancing!  We hope (linked to 

our Diversity driver) all pupils managed to get a lot from the 

day, learning all about the different cultures you can find 

across Europe. 

Nativity 

Towards the end of this week we will be treated to two 

Nativity performances.  We hope that you have already 

found time to return letters to school securing the number 

of places you want for the performances.  Thursday at 

9.15am is the Year 1 and 2 Nativity and then on Friday at 

2.30pm is the Discovery Class version.  Please report to the 

office upon arrival at the school. 

 

Christmas Jumper Day 

This Friday is National Christmas Jumper day. As we have 

had a number of fund raising opportunities so far this year, 

and as this time of year can be such an expensive one    

anyway, we are not requesting any donations from parents. 

We would like to invite the children to wear a Christmas 

Jumper as part of their normal school uniform. 

Father Christmas Visit 

Next Monday, we have a visit from Father Christmas.  He 

will be here all morning meeting children.  If you wish for 

your child to take part in this please complete the           

permission slip which was sent home last week and return 

along with £3 by this Wednesday (12th December). 

 

End of Term Activities 

This is our final full week of term with the final day being 

Wednesday 19th December finishing at the normal time.  

Some details about those final three days of term are as 

follows: 

Monday 17th December PM – Class Parties – please send 

children to school with a food contribution towards their 

class party. 

Tuesday 18th December – 9am – Children in KS2 are per-

forming Christmas Carols to parent in the Church.  Parents, 

please drop your children off as normal and make your way 

over to the church.   

There is also the Christmas Lunch on this day - please refer 

to the letter that was sent home, followed by a Film after-

noon for the pupils. 

Wednesday 19th December AM – Children will have a whole 

school service in the Church (Parents not to attend).   


